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Category Company Address Contact Phone Email or Web Address

7a Loans

Bank of America - * E V

Loans >$350K 14636 N Scottsdale Road, Suite 205, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Ryan Russell 602-695-0760 ryan.l.russell@bofa.com

7a Loans Bank of America - * E V Contact your local branch for loans <$350K 888-600-4000 www.bankofamerica.com

7a Loans Bank of George 9115 West Russell Rd., Ste. 110, Las Vegas, NV89148 Dale Heyden

702-851-4200

714-612-7711 www.bankofgeorge.com

7a Loans Bank of Hope 4428 Convoy St, Suite #A-200, San Diego, CA 92111 SBA Lending Group

(858) 874-3333

888-972-5363 www.bankofhope.com/business

7a Loans Bank of Southern California - * C E S X V 12265 El Camino Real, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92130 Tony DiVita 858-847-4783 tdivita@banksocal.com

7a Loans Banner Bank - * C E S V 

19800 North Creek Parkway, Suite 200, Bothell, WA 98041

PO Box 1589 Walter McLaughlin 425-806-2881 wmclaughlin@bannerbank.com

7a Loans Banner Bank - * C E S V 41530 Enterprise Circle South, Ste. 100, Temecula, CA 92590 Monica Wolfe 951-719-1215 monica.wolfe@bannerbank.com

7a Loans BBVA Compass -* E X 402 West Broadway, 23rd Flr., San Diego, CA 92101 Dimitri Anifantis 480-239-0464 dimitri.anifantis@bbva.com

7a Loans

Bridge Bank  - * 

(a division of Western Alliance Bank) 5000 Birch Street, Ste. 3000, Newport Beach, CA 92660 SBA Loan Dept. 1-866-brdgbnk BridgeBank.com

7a Loans Business Lenders 50 State House Square, Hartford, CT 06103 Penn Ritter

800-646-7689 

ext. 235 Toll Free pritter@businesslenders.com

7a Loans C3 Bank 850 Coast Highway 101, Encinitas, CA 92024 800-785-5991 c3bank.com

7a Loans California Bank & Trust -* E X 4320 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. 210, San Diego, CA 92122 Ray Weamer 858-623-1920 raymond.weamer@calbt.com

7a Loans California Bank & Trust -* E X 4320 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. 210, San Diego, CA 92122 Rick Wheeler

619-667-2816

800-400-6080 rick.wheeler@calbt.com

7a Loans California Business Bank - C E A S 3200 El Camino Real, Ste. 220, Irvine, CA 92602 Frances Andres 714-389-9970 fandres@californiabusinessbank.com

7a Loans California Coast Credit Union 9201 Spectrum Center Blvd, San Diego, CA 92123 Karen Stock 858-636-3446 kstock@calcoastcu.org

7a Loans California Credit Union 5898 Copley Drive, San Diego, CA 92111 Richard Hubeny 858-769-7551 rhubeny@ccu.com

7a Loans CalPrivate Bank - *  550 West C St., Ste. 1500, SD, CA 92101 Rob Pedersen 619-719-4019 rpedersen@calprivate.bank   

7a Loans Celtic Bank  - * 9939 Hibert Street, Ste. 209, San Diego, CA 92131 William S. Floyd V 858-337-4636 wfloyd@celticbank.com

7a Loans CIT Small Business Lending  - * 10680 Treena St. Ste. 250, San Diego, CA 92131 Terri Nutter 858-935-3127 terri.nutter@cit.com

7a Loans CIT Small Business Lending  - * 10680 Treena St. Ste. 250, San Diego, CA 92131 Bill Sommer 858-935-3131 william.sommer@cit.com

7a Loans Citizens Business Bank 701 N Haven Avenue, Ontario, CA 91764 Deborah Gallagher

559-261-0222

800-216-3303 dgallagher@cbbank.com

7a Loans City National Bank - * C E S V 555 South Flower Street, 26th Flr, Los Angeles, CA  90071 Andrew Mort 213-673-7798 Andrew.mort@cnb.com

7a Loans Comerica Bank - * C E X Stephanie Estrada

800-522-2265 Toll free

408-556-5263 slestrada@comerica.com

7a Loans Commonwealth Business Bank  - * 3435 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 700, Los Angeles, CA 90010 David Um 323-988-3016 DavidU@cwbbank.com

7a Loans Community Valley Bank - * E C 1443 Main Street, El Centro, CA 92244 Kevin Ardolf

760-352-1889

888-320-2265 Toll free customerservice@yourcvb.com

7a Loans Community West Bank - * E 1463 S. Victoria Ave., Ventura, CA 93003 Joe Espino 805-650-1901 jespino@communitywestbank.com

7a Loans East West Bank 2090 Huntington Drive, 2nd Floor, San Marino, CA 91108 Wai-Chun Li 626-979-5076 Wai-Chun.Li@eastwestbank.com

7a Loans EH National Bank - * 8484 Wilshire Blvd. Ste 100, Beverly Hills, CA 90211  Fred Alavi 323-602-2015 falavi@ehnbank.com

7a Loans Endeavor Bank 750 B St. San Diego, CA 92101 Scott Parker 760-795-1176 sparker@bankendeavor.com

7a Loans First Bank - * E C 318 4th Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Edward Sandoval 619-476-3220 edward.sandoval@fbol.com

7a Loans First Choice Bank - E S V 41530 Enterprise Circle South, Ste. 202, Temecula, CA 92590 Gary Youmans 951-319-7112 gyoumans@firstchoicebankca.com

7a Loans First Citizens Bank - C 1-866-322-4249 www.firstcitizens.com

7a Loans First General Bank - C X 2112 Walnut Grove Avenue, Rosemead, CA 92770 Loan Info. 626-820-1099 info@fgbusa.com

7a Loans First National Bank of Southern California - * 3727 Arlington Avenue, Riverside, CA 92506 Maria Machuca 951-300-4606 mmachuca@fnbsocal.com

7a Loans Fresno First Bank 7690 North Palm Ave., Fresno, CA 93704 Amber Dorland 619-992-6725 adorland@fresnofirstbank.com

7a Loans Hanmi Bank - *

San Diego Branch 

4637 Convoy St., Ste. 101, San Diego, CA 92111 Joosung (Joe) Kim 858-467-4818 joe.kim@hanmi.com
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7a Loans Harvest Small Business Finance - * 2533 South Coast Highway 101, Cardiff, CA 92007 Dan McNamara 619-339-1411 dmcnamara@harvestsbf.com

7a Loans Home Bank of California 4493 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA 92123 858-270-5881 www.hbc.bank

7a Loans HomeStreet Bank - X V 9363 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Ste. S Michael Hahn 949-877-2503 michael.hahn@homestreet.com

7a Loans International City Bank - E S V 249 E. Ocean Boulevard, Long Beach, CA 90802 Shannon Vinson 562-436-9800 svinson@icb.biz

7a Loans JPMorgan/Chase Business Banking - * E S V 2303 N. Cottonwood Drive. El Centro, Ca 92243 Fernando Perezrul

760-482-9320

800-242-7324 fernando.perezrul@jpmchase.com

7a Loans JPMorgan/Chase Business Banking - * E S V Mark Baird 415-377-0916 mark.w.baird@chase.com

7a Loans JPMorgan Chase Bank - * E S V 9025 Mira Mesa Blvd, Ste B, San Diego, CA 92126 John Matanguihan 619-876-9381 John.t.matanguihan@chase.com

7a Loans Manufacturers Bank - *

SAN DIEGO LOAN PROCESSING OFFICE

4025 Camino del Rio South, #300, San Diego, CA 92108 Hiroko Hashimoto

619-544-3011

888-307-1543 info@manubank.com

7a Loans Mega Bank 245 West Valley Blvd, San Gabriel, CA 91776-3737 Jay Chen 626-600-3618 megabank@megabankusa.com

7a Loans Mission Valley Bank 9116 Sunland Boulevard, Sun Valley, CA 91352 Bus. Banking Div. 877-394-2306 https://missionvalleybank.com

7a Loans Mutual of Omaha Bank 3580 Carmel Mountain Rd, Ste 160, San Diego, CA 92130 Jeff Barnett 858-369-3124 jeff.barnett@mutualofomahabank.com

7a Loans Navy Federal Credit Union - E 9999 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA 92131 Tony Porras 858-437-4585 Tony_Porras@navyfederal.org

7a Loans Neighborhood National Bank 780 Bay Blvd., Suite 205, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Tom Welch 619-789-4440 twelch@mynnb.com

7a Loans OneWest Bank (A division of CIT Bank, N.A.) 10680 Treena St., Ste. 250, San Diego, CA 92131 Bill Sommer 858-935-3131 william.sommer@cit.com

7a Loans Open Bank - * 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 100, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Ryan Shin 213-892-1164 ryan.shin@myopenbank.com

7a Loans Opus Bank - * C 2710 Via De La Valle, Del Mar, CA 92014 Barbara Fox 714-888-6702 bfox@opusbank.com

7a Loans Pacific Alliance Bank  - * (E - LA only) 8400 E. Valley Blvd., Rosemead, CA 91770 SBA Loan Dept. 626-773-8888 www.pacificalliancebank.com

7a Loans Pacific City Bank 3701 Wilshire Blvd - Ste. 310, Los Angeles, CA 90010 SBA Loan Dept. 213-210-2070 www.paccity.net

7a Loans

Pacific Commerce Bank - * C E S V X

 (Vibra Bank) 530 Broadway, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Alex Rodriguez 619-651-9444 arodriguez@pacificcommercebank.com

7a Loans Pacific Enterprise Bank - * 17748 Skypark Circle, Ste. 100, Irvine, CA 92614 Tobias Halbmaier 949-623-7585 thalbmaier@pacificenterprisebank.com

7a Loans Pacific Premier Bank - * 17901 Von Karman, Ste. 1200, Irvine, CA 92614 Diane Heyden

949-864-8556

714-612-3212 dheyden@ppbi.com

7a Loans Pacific Western Bank 900 Canterbury Place, Suite 100, Escondido, CA  92025 Rhonda Rindone 760-715-4332 rrindone@pacwest.com

7a Loans PenFed Credit Union - C E S V 9494 Miramar Road, San Diego, CA 92126 Paul Socia 858-860-8802 paul.socia@penfed.org

7a Loans Poppy Bank 438 First Street, Ste. 100, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Christy Lester

951-303-9990

888-636-9994

clester@poppy.bank

loanhelp@poppy.bank

7a Loans Q2 Business Capital San Diego, CA Brian McClendon 760-801-3637 bmcclendon@q2bizcap.com

7a Loans Rabobank, N.A. - * E 1448 Main Street, El Centro, CA 92244 Josh Perea 760-337-3227 josue.perea@rabobank.com

7a Loans Rabobank, N.A. - * E 300 South Mills Road, Ventura, CA 93003 Scott Bell 877-930-4722 scott.bell@rabobank.com

7a Loans Seacoast Commerce Bank - * S 345 South Coast Hwy 101, Suite N, Encinitas, CA 92024 Andy Zimbalist 760-753-7300 azimbalist@sccombank.com

7a Loans Stearns Bank, N.A. - * E C 4140 Thielman Lane, Suite #105, St. Cloud, MN 56301 Tom Ethen

320-258-4802

1-888-320-2899 Toll 

Free TomE@stearnsbank.com

7a Loans Sun Community Federal Credit Union - E V 1068 Broadway, El Centro, CA 92243 Rafael Bernal 760-336-8663 RBernal@suncommunityfcu.org

7a Loans Sun Community Federal Credit Union - E V 1068 Broadway, El Centro, CA 92243 Bettina Garcia 760-336-8658 Bgarcia@suncommunityfcu.org

7a Loans

Torrey Pines Bank

(a division of Western Alliance Bank) 12220 El Camino Real, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92103 Steve Black 858-523-4656 Sblack@torreypinesbank.com

7a Loans Umpqua Bank - * 7777 Alvarado Rd, Ste. 500, La Mesa CA 91941 Laura Shively 619-315-2179 Laura.Shively@umpquabank.com

7a Loans Umpqua Bank - * 7777 Alvarado Rd, Ste. 500, La Mesa CA 91941 Stephanie Bitters 619-315-2183 StephanieBitters@umpquabank.com

7a Loans Union Bank - * E C X 9275 Sky Park Court, Ste. 300, San Diego, CA 92123-4386 Steve Doss 858-492-6321 Steven.doss@unionbank.com

7a Loans United Business Bank - * 3325 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste. PH 1300, Los Angeles, CA 90010 SBA Dept. 213-401-3210 www.unitedbusinessbank.com/

7a Loans US Bank - * C E S V X 9918 Hibert Street, Ste. 101, San Diego, CA 92131-1018 Chris Rodewald 760-271-0676 chris.rodewald@usbank.com

7a Loans Wells Fargo SBA Lending - * C E S V X 500 La Terraza Blvd., Ste. 200, Escondido, CA 92025 Rita Mitchell 805-210-1496 rita.mitchell@wellsfargo.com
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CDC-504 Advantage CDC - S 11 Golden Shore, Ste. 630, Long Beach, CA 90802 Ahmad Shafique 562-983-7450 ext. 123 ahmad@advantagecdc.org

CDC-504 AMPAC Tri-State CDC 22365 Barton Rd. Ste. 210, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 Janine Warren 909-915-1706 jwarren@ampac.com

CDC-504 California Statewide CDC 426 D Street, Davis, CA 95616 Jeff Boone 800-348-6258 jeff@calstatewide.com

CDC-504 Capital Access Group 16776 Bernardo Center Drive, Suit 203, San Diego, CA 92128 Warren Brazas 619-847-7592 WBrazas@capitalAccess.com

CDC-504 CDC Small Business Finance - A V 701 Palomar Airport Road, Ste. 300, Carlsbad, CA 92011 Merri Adams 619-243-8665 madams@cdcloans.com

CDC-504 CDC Small Business Finance - A V 2448 Historic Decatur Road, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92106 Mike Sarthou 619-243-8608 msarthou@cdcloans.com

CDC-504 Southland EDC - A S 9663 Tierra Grande, Ste. 102, San Diego, CA 92126 Jeff Glover 858-578-1504 ext. 221 jglover@southlandedc.com

CDC-504 TMC Financing - Orange County 575 Anton Blvd. Ste. 300, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Jennifer Davis 310-499-8921 jdavis@tmcfinancing.com

SBA Community Advantage CDC Small Business Finance - A V S 2448 Historic Decatur Road, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92106 Susan Lamping 619-243-8639 slamping@cdcloans.com

SBA Community Advantage Main Street Launch/Veteran Launch - * A V S 7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-302, Carlsbad, CA 92011 Darius Mahajer 760-563-8387 darius@mainstreetlaunch.org

SBA Micro-Loans CDC Small Business Finance - A V S 2448 Historic Decatur Road, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92106 Susan Lamping 619-243-8639 slamping@cdcloans.com

SBA Micro-Loans AMPAC Tri-State CDC 22365 Barton Rd. Ste. 210, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 Janine Warren 909-915-1706 jwarren@ampac.com

SBA Micro-Loans Main Street Launch/Veteran Launch - * A V S 7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-302, Carlsbad, CA 92011 Darius Mahajer 760-563-8387 darius@mainstreetlaunch.org

Non-SBA Lenders Accion San Diego 404 Euclid Avenue, Ste. 271, San Diego, CA 92114 Rosalinda Delgado

619-795-7250 ext. 425

760-298-9513 rdelgado@accionsandiego.org

Non-SBA Lenders Accion San Diego (Imperial Valley) 3205 South Dogwood Road, El Centro, CA 92243 Larisa Urias 760-223-9394 lurias@accionsandiego.org

Non-SBA Lenders U.S. Dept. of Agriculture - Grants & Loans https://www.usda.gov/topics/farming/grants-and-loans 202-720-2791 askusda@usda.gov

Non-SBA Lenders California Southern Business Devel. Corp.

NTC Promenade - Liberty Station 

2825 Dewey Road, Bldg. 202, Ste. 205, San Diego, CA 92106 Juan Carlos Hernandez 619-232-7771 JCHernandez@californiasouthern.com

Non-SBA Lenders

City of San Diego

Business Finance Program

Economic Development Dept. 1200 Third Ave., Ste 1400, San Diego, CA 92101 Rosa Elena Enriquez 619-236-6323 REnriquez@sandiego.gov

Surety Bond Brokers sba.gov/osg

Venture Capital Visit Investment Capital under Funding Programs at sba.gov
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